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Kester, Dale MD          
Chair 

Emergency Department 
Physician - Rural 

ACEP 505-402-9209 dalekester@msn.com  

Sterling, Jose, MD 
Vice Chair 

NM Designated Trauma 
Center 
 

Christus St. Vincent Regional 
Medical Center- Level III 
 

 
505-913-3975 

 
Jose.sterling@stvin.org 

 

Bellows, Pete EMS Advisory 
Committee 

Statewide EMS Advisory 
Committee 

   

Berve, Mike NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

San Juan Regional Medical 
Center- Level III 

505- 609-6286 mberve@sjrmc.net 
 

 
 

Bradley, Stacey NM Developing Trauma 
Center 

Union County General 
Hospital-Developing Level IV 

575- 374-7004 stacye.bradley@ucghc.com  

Bridges, John 
 

NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

Roosevelt General Hospital- 
Level IV 

575- 760-7367 jkbridges@yucca.net 
 

 

Calderon, Ashley NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

Carlsbad General Hospital- 
Level III 

575-887-4509 Ashley_calderon@carlsbadmedicalcenter.com 
 

 

Vacant NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

Del Sol Medical Center, Tx-
Level II 

   

Campion, Doug EMS Region  EMS Region II 575- 524-2167 doug@region2ems.com  

Fouser, Sandra 
 

NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

Gallup Indian Medical Center- 
Level III 

505-722-1319 Sandra.fouser@ihs.gov  

Fralinger, Jack Trauma Surgeon (rural) Gallup Indian Medical Center-
Level III 

 
 

Fralinger@msn.com  

Gonzalez, Sandra 
 

NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

University Medical Center El 
Paso- Level I 

915- 521-7984 sgonzalez@umcelpaso.org  

Greene, Palmer NM Developing Trauma 
Center  

Sierra Vista Hospital- Level 
IV 

575-749-1268 Palmer.greene@svhnm.org  

Haden, Loriella NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

Gerald Champion Regional 
Medical Center—Level III 

575- 443-7934 lhaden@gcrmc.org  
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Haskie, Jerome 
 

EMS Region EMS Region I 505-670-2912 jhaskie@emsregion1.org  

Herweg, Jeanette NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

Nor Lea General Hospital- 
Level IV 

575-396-6611 
ext 1646 

Jeanette.herweg@nlgh.org  

Huber, Carla Indian Health Service 
Representative 

Gallup Indian Medical Center 
 

505- 722-1259 Carla.huber@ihs.gov  

Jimenez-Duff, Heidi NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

Eastern NM Medical Center- 
Level III 

575- 624-4634 Heidi_Jimenez-Duff@chs.net  

Jones, Tammy NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

Covenant Medical Center-
Level II 

806-725-0069 tajones@covhs.org  

Lu, Steve MD 
 

Trauma Surgeon Urban ACS COT State 
Representative 

505-272-6441 swlu@salud.unm.edu  

Lujan, Liana New Mexico Trauma 
Registry Workgroup 

NM Trauma Registry 
Workgroup 

505- 476-8278 Liana.Lujan@state.nm.us  

Lujan, Liana 
 

Trauma Program NMDOH/EMSB/ 
Trauma Program 

505-476-8220 Liana.lujan@state.nm.us  

Mensay, Samantha NM Developing Trauma 
Center 

Sandoval Regional Medical 
Center- Developing Level III  

505-994-7611 smensay@srmc.unm.edu  

Preda, Razvan NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

University of New Mexico 
Hospital-- Level I 

505- 272-9244 RNPreda@salud.unm.edu  

Ridolfi, Valerie 
 

NM Designated Trauma 
Center 

Miners’ Colfax Medical 
Center- Level IV 

575- 445-7719 vridolfi@minershosp.com  

Roberts, Donnie EMS Region EMS Region III 575-769-2639 droberts@emsregion3.org  

Sapien, Robert MD Pediatric Emergency 
Medicine Physician 

Pediatric Association 505-272-5062 rsapien@salud.unm.edu  

Smuda, Susan 
 

Emergency Nurse 
Association 

NM ENA 505- 841-1070 ssmuda@phs.org  

Stewart, Brenda NM Designated Trauma 
Center & TNCF 

CHRISTUS ST. Vincent 
Regional Medical Center-
Level III 

505-820-5708 Brenda.Stewart@stvin.org  
 

Thornton, Kyle 
 

NM DOH /EMSB Emergency Medical systems 
Bureau 

505-476-8204 kyleL.thornton@state.nm.us  
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Urbano, Audrey MD Emergency Department 
Physician  Urban 

ACEP 505-890-5156 amurbano@comcast.net  

Vacant Prehospital EMS 
Representative 

EMT Association    

Vacant 
 

Air Medical Transport Air transport Commission    

 
 
 


